

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1482 of 2020

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.
Through: Video Conferencing

03/12.10.2020: At the request of Mr. S.K. Upadhyay, learned counsel for the petitioner, this case is adjourned.

Be it noted that there is no interim order in this case.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)